

BIDS RECEIVED 3/15/2022 AT 2:45 P.M.

IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA

WORKING DAYS: 90

**PROJECT NO. 2021-711
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3372
LOUISIANA AVENUE - SOUTH OF McNEESE - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA
BID TABULATION**

ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	McMANUS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		WOMACK & SONS CONST. GROUP, LLC	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2.	L.S.	1	Temporary warning signs & barricades	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00
3.	S.Y.	585	Remove existing hard-surfaced pavement, driveways, sidewalks	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 18,427.50
4.	L.F.	130	Full depth concrete saw cutting (greater than 8" thick)	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,400.00
5.	L.F.	244	Full depth concrete sawing (8" thick or less)	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,856.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,076.00
6.	L.F.	258	Full depth asphalt and base sawing	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,192.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,224.00
7.	Ton	400	#610 maintenance limestone for roadbase or as directed by Engineer (haul tickets)	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00
8.	S.Y.	205	10" thick reinforced concrete pavement with integral curb & gutter, Type E	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 46,330.00
9.	S.Y.	205	8" thick reinforced pvmt. or asphalt base with integral curb & gutter as req'd., Type B	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 50,430.00
10.	S.Y.	330	6" thick reinforced concrete for driveways, sidewalk & ADA sidewalk ramps, Type B	\$ 65.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 71,280.00
11.	S.Y.	24	Furnish & install ADA detectable warnings, truncated dome surfaces	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 10,008.00
12.	Ton	4	Furnish & install hot mix asphalt wearing course for roadway	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,720.00
13.	L.F.	208	Furnish & install 48" dia. reinforced concrete pipe, ASTM C-76, O-ring or Profile gasket, Class III, Wall B incl. fabric wrap & sand bedding	\$ 190.00	\$ 39,520.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 68,224.00
14.	L.F.	16	Furnish & install 36" dia. reinforced concrete pipe, ASTM C-76, O-ring or Profile gasket, Class III, Wall B incl. fabric wrap & sand bedding	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 4,576.00
15.	L.F.	40	Furnish & install 24" dia. reinforced concrete pipe, ASTM C-76, O-ring or Profile gasket, Class III, Wall B incl. fabric wrap and sand bedding	\$ 102.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 9,200.00
16.	L.F.	148	Furnish & install 30" dia. Storm Drain Pipe (SDP) incl. fabric wrap & sand bedding	\$ 118.00	\$ 17,464.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 25,456.00
17.	L.F.	584	Furnish & install 18" dia. Storm Drain Pipe (SDP) incl. fabric wrap & sand bedding	\$ 70.00	\$ 40,880.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 81,760.00
18.	L.F.	80	Furnish & install 15" dia. Storm Drain Pipe (SDP) incl. fabric wrap & sand bedding	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 8,640.00
19.	L.F.	28	Furnish & install 12" dia. SDR-26 PVC drain pipe, ASTM D-3034, gasket jt. w/sand bedding	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 3,976.00
20.	Each	1	Furnish & install new CB-09 combination inlet	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
21.	Each	2	Furnish & install new CB-02 drop inlets, grill cover	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 23,200.00
22.	Each	1	Furnish & install new CB-02 conflict drop inlet, grill cover	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00
23.	Each	12	Furnish & install new CB-01 drop inlets, grill cover	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
24.	Each	1	Furnish & install new CB-01 conflict drop inlet enlarged, grill cover	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00
25.	Each	2	Install new concrete yard drain (CYD), grill cover	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
26.	Each	1	Reconstruct existing drain basin & tie in new 48" dia. RCP	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
27.	Each	1	Furnish & install new drain safety end treatment (Modified SETSD2) for 24" RCP	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
28.	L.F.	225	Regrade existing ditch as required, including disposal	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,500.00
29.	L.F.	145	Remove existing chain link fence	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,030.00
30.	L.F.	105	Furnish, install, maintain & remove upon completion temporary 6' height chain link fence for Entergy Yard	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,100.00
31.	L.F.	135	Furnish & install 6' height chain link fence with triple strand barbed wire	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,500.00
32.	Each	7	Adjust existing water service lines as required incl. all fittings & adapters	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 676.00	\$ 4,732.00
33.	Each	7	Adjust existing sewer service lines as required incl. all fittings & adapters	\$ 978.00	\$ 6,846.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8,050.00

BIDS RECEIVED 3/15/2022 AT 2:45 P.M.

IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA

WORKING DAYS: 90

PROJECT NO. 2021-711

CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3372

LOUISIANA AVENUE - SOUTH OF McNEESE - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA

BID TABULATION

ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	McMANUS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		WOMACK & SONS CONST. GROUP, LLC	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
34.	L.F.	20	Furnish & install 16" dia. Blue DR-18 AWWA C-900 water line by open cut	\$ 345.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
35.	Each	4	Furnish & install 16" dia. 90 degree bends, DIMJ	\$ 1,438.00	\$ 5,752.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00
36.	Each	2	Furnish & install 16" dia. Solid sleeve, DIMJ	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00
37.	L.F.	20	Furnish & install 12" dia. Blue PVC AWWA C-900 water line by open cut	\$ 213.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
38.	Each	4	Furnish & install 12" dia. 90 degree bends, DIMJ	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00
39.	Each	2	Furnish & install 12" dia. Solid sleeve, DIMJ	\$ 863.00	\$ 1,726.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
40.	L.F.	20	Furnish & install 4" dia. Blue DR-18 PVC AWWA C-900 water line by open cut	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00
41.	Each	4	Furnish & install 4" dia. 90 degree bends, DIMJ	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,720.00
42.	Each	2	Furnish & install 4" dia. Hymax transition coupling or approved equal	\$ 863.00	\$ 1,726.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
43.	C.Y.	6	Install 3000 psi concrete for thrust blocks	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 3,240.00
44.	L.F.	45	Furnish & install 8" dia. D.I. polylined sewer pipe, fittings, etc. for drainage conflicts	\$ 345.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00
45.	Per Hr.	10	Contractor coordination w/City of Lake Charles Water Dept. to locate water lines to isolate affected water system & determine location of existing water lines within limits of const.	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 6,800.00
46.	L.F.	14	Remove & dispose of exist. asbestos cement water line incl. necessary permits & fees	\$ 1,438.00	\$ 20,132.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 23,800.00
47.	L.S.	1	Prepare video record of exist conditions of const. site prior to commencement of work	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
48.	L.S.	1	Tree limb or root trimming by licensed arborist as required or directed by Engineer	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00
49.	S.Y.	1960	Furnish & install hydroseeding	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 5,292.00
50.	L.S.	1	Furnish & install temporary erosion control	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
51.	L.F.	40	Furnish & install 4" wide solid or broken thermoplastic pavement markings, yellow	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00
52.	C.Y.	425	Furnish & install Type D lime treated material for trench backfill under new road, parking, or driveways, truck measure	\$ 34.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,000.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 523,250.00		\$ 857,191.50
			BID GUARANTY		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond